
Platz Nr. Name Verein 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt
1. 20 Schreiber, Ingrid HSRC Hamm ´01 247 112 359
2. 61 Witting, Bernd GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 195 209 404
3. 64 Braun, Elke GFKV Porta Westfalica ´96 231 194 425
4. 75 Domnofski, Manuela GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 374 63 437
5. 22 Spahlholz, Robert HSRC Hamm ´01 221 219 440
6. 81 Könker, Dietmar GSRC Osnabrück ´86/92 194 249 443
7. 78 Odenthal, Soo Cheng GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 159 356 515
8. 26 Nrys, Alexander GSV Aachen ´00/02 223 313 536
9. 5 Tepe, Stefan GSC Steinfurt ´84 222 329 551
10. 43 Grützner, Andreas AGV Herford ´92 397 155 552
11. 21 Cakir, Sener HSRC Hamm ´01 164 393 557
12. 76 Fröschke, Katrin GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 313 253 566
13. 72 Vargel, Christiane HFV Werne ´95/97 146 425 571
14. 71 Grzmehle, Klaus-Dieter HFV Werne ´95/97 139 434 573
15. 70 Vargel, Dirk HFV Werne ´95/97 290 289 579
16. 37 Berger, Margarete GSRC  Langenfeld ´93 378 210 588
17. 10 Windbrake, Rita GRC Bonn ´96 294 318 612
18. 73 Fiebus, Siegfried GOV Bitburg ´98 110 513 623
19. 41 John, Barbara AGV Herford ´92 308 323 631
20. 42 Büker, Gisela AGV Herford ´92 401 238 639
21. 45 Freda, Elvira AGV Herford ´92 279 361 640
22. 12 Brinker, Jochen GLR Köln ´01 327 330 657
23. 57 Stollmann, Edith GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 289 370 659
24. 38 Heller, Hans-Josef GSRC  Langenfeld ´93 411 249 660
25. 54 Rogel, Petra GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 388 281 669
26. 56 Fiebich, Harald GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 393 280 673
27. 29 Wüllenweber, Miriam GSV Aachen ´00/02 376 328 704
28. 2 Neupert, Gisela GSC Steinfurt ´84 370 334 704
29. 33 Giese, Bernd GSRF Wiedenbrück ´95 291 418 709
30. 62 Klüte, Helga GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 325 386 711
31. 52 Brammen, Heinz GC Duisburg ´88/94 430 285 715
32. 35 Fruth, Sandra GSRC  Langenfeld ´93 137 580 717
33. 63 Klüte, Manfred GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 132 586 718
34. 30 Kronenberg, Rosalie GSRF Wiedenbrück ´95 318 405 723
35. 39 Freda, Hubert AGV Herford ´92 425 299 724
36. 77 Hoppe, Stefan GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 410 315 725
37. 18 Müller, Roswita HSRC Hamm ´01 296 429 725
38. 9 Faßbender, Heinz-Jakob GRC Bonn ´96 391 348 739
39. 50 Otten, Rosemarie GC Duisburg ´88/94 308 431 739
40. 58 Würfel, Dieter GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 375 381 756
41. 31 Dormann, Karin GSRF Wiedenbrück ´95 463 298 761
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42. 65 Lübeck, Wilfried GFKV Porta Westfalica ´96 541 229 770
43. 51 Zimmermann, Elfriede GC Duisburg ´88/94 457 320 777
44. 59 Würfel, Brigitte GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 391 388 779
45. 19 Schemaitat, Andrea HSRC Hamm ´01 297 486 783
46. 24 Bureck, Matthias HSRC Hamm ´01 343 449 792
47. 32 Schwarz, Thomas GSRF Wiedenbrück ´95 410 397 807
48. 23 Hölscher, Karl-Heinz HSRC Hamm ´01 659 152 811
49. 49 Voß, Heidi GC Duisburg ´88/94 316 502 818
50. 66 Wiedner, Waltraud GFKV Porta Westfalica ´96 373 458 831
51. 40 Niewöhner, Günter AGV Herford ´92 360 478 838
52. 11 Ludwig, Roswita GRC Bonn ´96 282 571 853
53. 8 Faßbender, Dagmar GRC Bonn ´96 497 357 854
54. 46 Leiser, Peter AGV Herford ´92 338 538 876
55. 80 Wefel, Karl-Wilhelm GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 646 232 878
56. 28 Nrys, Stefanie GSV Aachen ´00/02 459 420 879
57. 4 Langermann, Ludger GSC Steinfurt ´84 502 388 890
58. 6 Bönstrup, Ludger GSC Steinfurt ´84 490 401 891
59. 79 Domitrovic, Zehra GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 326 572 898
60. 48 Filter, Christel GC Duisburg ´88/94 383 518 901
61. 3 Bönstrup, Astrid GSC Steinfurt ´84 410 496 906
62. 25 Posselt, Susanne GSV Aachen ´00/02 521 389 910
63. 1 Kritsch, Randolf GSC Steinfurt ´84 511 399 910
64. 16 Rogozinski, Gabriele GLR Köln ´01 529 388 917
65. 13 Brummel, Bärbel GLR Köln ´01 446 482 928
66. 60 Neumann, Helga GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 255 684 939
67. 68 Rose, Heinz HFV Werne ´95/97 525 416 941
68. 69 Schulz, Mathias HFV Werne ´95/97 466 475 941
69. 14 Radermacher, Christoph GLR Köln ´01 510 441 951
70. 67 Esan, Jakob GFKV Porta Westfalica ´96 661 303 964
71. 17 Dunkel, Rolf HSRC Hamm ´01 386 589 975
72. 53 Seipke, Monika GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 555 471 1026
73. 44 Büker, Klaus AGV Herford ´92 400 636 1036
74. 34 Zeihen, Nalan GSRC  Langenfeld ´93 490 550 1040
75. 15 Schüller, Charlotte GLR Köln ´01 527 521 1048
76. 27 Markus, Heidi GSV Aachen ´00/02 540 515 1055
77. 36 Hasenfuß, Siegfried GSRC  Langenfeld ´93 725 417 1142
78. 74 Sachen, Markus GOV Bitburg ´98 580 605 1185
79. 47 Marliani, Gerti GC Duisburg ´88/94 713 539 1252
80. 55 Fiebich, Ulrike GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 425 839 1264
81. 7 Wermers, Erika GSC Steinfurt ´84 628 651 1279



Platz Verein Gesamt

1. GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 2243

2. HSRC Hamm ´01 - II 2600

3. AGV Herford ´92 - I 2832

4. HSRC Hamm ´01 - I 2842

5. GFKV Porta Westfalica ´96 2990

6. GSRF Wiedenbrück ´95 3000

7. HFV Werne ´95/97 3034

8. GRC Bonn ´96 3058

9. AGV Herford ´92 - II 3104

10. GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 - II 3133

11. GSV Aachen ´00/02 3380

12. GSC Steinfurt ´84 3410

13. GSRC Langenfeld ´93 3487

14. GLR Köln ´01 3584

15. GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 - I 3632

16. GC Duisburg ´88/94 3710
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Platz Nr. GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. HSRC Hamm ´01 - II 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt
76 Domnofski, Manuela 374 63 437 21 Cakir, Sener 164 393 557
77 Fröschke, Katrin 313 253 566 22 Spahlholz, Robert 221 219 440
78 Hoppe, Stefan 410 315 725 23 Hölscher, Karl-Heinz 659 152 811
79 Odenthal, Soo Cheng 159 356 515 24 Bureck, Matthias 343 449 792

1256 987 2243 1387 1213 2600

Platz Nr. AGV Herford ´92 - I 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. HSRC Hamm ´01 - I 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt
39 Freda, Hubert 425 299 724 17 Dunkel, Rolf 386 589 975
40 Niewöhner, Günter 360 478 838 18 Müller, Roswita 296 429 725
41 John, Barbara 308 323 631 19 Schemaitat, Andrea 297 486 783
42 Büker, Gisela 401 238 639 20 Schreiber, Ingrid 247 112 359

1494 1338 2832 1226 1616 2842

Platz Nr. GFKV Porta Westfalica ´96 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GSRF Wiedenbrück ´95 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt
65 Braun, Elke 231 194 425 30 Kronenberg, Rosalie 318 405 723
66 Lübeck, Wilfried 541 229 770 31 Dormann, Karin 463 298 761
67 Wiedner, Waltraud 373 458 831 32 Schwarz, Thomas 410 397 807
68 Esan, Jakob 661 303 964 33 Giese, Bernd 291 418 709

1806 1184 2990 1482 1518 3000

Platz Nr. HFV Werne ´95/97 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GRC Bonn ´96 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt
69 Rose, Heinz 525 416 941 8 Faßbender, Dagmar 497 357 854
70 Schulz, Mathias 466 475 941 9 Faßbender, Heinz-Jakob 391 348 739
71 Vargel, Dirk 290 289 579 10 Windbrake, Rita 294 318 612
72 Grzmehle, Klaus-Dieter 139 434 573 11 Ludwig, Roswita 282 571 853

1420 1614 3034 1464 1594 3058

Platz Nr. AGV Herford ´92 - II 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 - II 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt
43 Grützner, Andreas 397 155 552 57 Stollmann, Edith 289 370 659
44 Büker, Klaus 400 636 1036 58 Würfel, Dieter 375 381 756
45 Freda, Elvira 279 361 640 59 Würfel, Brigitte 391 388 779
46 Leiser, Peter 338 538 876 60 Neumann, Helga 255 684 939

1414 1690 3104 1310 1823 3133

Platz Nr. GSV Aachen ´00/02 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GSC Steinfurt ´84 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt
25 Posselt, Susanne 521 389 910 1 Kritsch, Randolf 511 399 910
26 Nrys, Alexander 223 313 536 2 Neupert, Gisela 370 334 704
27 Markus, Heidi 540 515 1055 3 Bönstrup, Astrid 410 496 906
28 Nrys, Stefanie 459 420 879 4 Langermann, Ludger 502 388 890

1743 1637 3380 1793 1617 3410

Platz Nr. GSRC Langenfeld ´93 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GLR Köln ´01 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt
34 Zeihen, Nalan 490 550 1040 12 Brinker, Jochen 327 330 657
35 Fruth, Sandra 137 580 717 13 Brummel, Bärbel 446 482 928
36 Hasenfuß, Siegfried 725 417 1142 14 Radermacher, Christoph 510 441 951
37 Berger, Margarete 378 210 588 15 Schüller, Charlotte 527 521 1048

1730 1757 3487 1810 1774 3584

Platz Nr. GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 - I 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GC Duisburg ´88/94 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt

53 Seipke, Monika 555 471 1026 47 Marliani, Gerti 713 539 1252

54 Rogel, Petra 388 281 669 48 Filter, Christel 383 518 901

55 Fiebich, Ulrike 425 839 1264 49 Voß, Heidi 316 502 818

56 Fiebich, Harald 393 280 673 50 Otten, Rosemarie 308 431 739

1761 1871 3632 1720 1990 3710
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